
GOVERNING BOARD MEMBERS (2023-24)

Name Role Member Type Email Address Phone
Luis Cervantes Treasurer Community Lcervantes91331@gmail.com 9936 Reseda Blvd., #32,

Northridge, CA 91324
818-335-7975

David Cory Member Committee dcory@myvaughncharter.com 11505 Herrick Street,
Pacoima, CA 91331

818-744-0488

Holle, Stephen President Community holle@csun.edu 8016 Gosford Ave., North
Hollywood, CA 91605

818-427-2627

Jackson, Anthony Member Community Anthony.jackson669@gmail.com 626-437-4119

Llamas, Suzanne Member Parent snllamas6@gmail.com 1114 N. Brand Avenue, San
Fernando, CA 91340

818-438-8923

Montes, Fidel Secretary Committee fmontes@myvaughncharter.com 11240 Sunburst Street,
Lakeview Terrace, CA 91342

818-381-6042

Marina Poplawski Member Committee mpoplawski@myvaughncharter.com 11200 Herrick Avenue,
Pacoima, CA 91331

818-896-7461

Rojas, Magaly Member Parent magalyrg@icloud.com 10104 E. Avenue 56,
Littlerock, CA 93543

818-472-9082

Tang, Leland Vice
President

Community lnjtang@yahoo.com 818-207-2331
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